
California Department of Developmental Services 

ARFPSHN Team Contact Information

Christine Gephart R.N., MSN 
Deputy Director 
Office of Statewide Clinical Services 
Department of Developmental Services 
Work Cell: 916-698-9567 
Email: chris.gephart@dds.ca.gov   

Northern California Region and 
Fresno  

Ley Arquisola, R.N., MSN 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916 639 4705 
Email: Ley.Arquisola@dds.ca.gov 

Kasie Gee, R.N., BSN, MPH 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916-431-8965 
Email: kasie.gee@dds.ca.gov 

Laura Mefford, R.N., MHA, MAOL 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Office: 916-654-2294 
Work Cell: 916-204-3847 
Email: laura.mefford@dds.ca.gov  

Steven Reed, R.N., MSN 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916-204-4517 
Email: steven.reed@dds.ca.gov 

Southern California Region, 
Bakersfield and Santa Barbara 

Arnold Franco, R.N., MSN, FNP-BC 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Office: 714-957-5509 
Work Cell: 916-508-1035  
Email: arnold.franco@dds.ca.gov  

Jaimie Quach, R.N., MSN/Ed, PHN 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916-698-9875     
Email: jaimie.quach@dds.ca.gov   

Steven Reed, R.N., MSN 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916-204-4517 
Email: steven.reed@dds.ca.gov 

Josephine A. Tadena, R.N., MSN, 
FNP-C 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
Work Cell: 916-809-1199 
Email: josephine.tadena@dds.ca.gov 
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Eugenia Walker, R.N., MSN (newly hired) 
DDS Nurse Consultant III 
(916) 639-4695
Eugenia.Walker@dds.ca.gov
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